

Challenge. Create. Connect.

# Telecommunications and Network Cabling Copper and Fiber Optic Educational Kits

Submission Deadline: August 9, 2019

Colby Community College (CCC) is currently seeking competitive sealed bids to purchase Telecommunications and Network Cabling Copper and Fiber Optic hands-on, portable training kits, teacher training and integrated curriculum that leads to industry Network Cabling Specialist Copper and Fiber Optic-based/Telecommunications Technology certification specifically designed to be operated in a secure care environment which meets the following specs. Please bid the price per unit.

#### Overview:

Colby Community College is looking to purchase four training kits. Each kit should have the following:

- ACT with DAVE Advanced Cable Trainer with Data Voice and Electric Testers
- Fiber Optic Student Workstations
- Telegraph Activity Boards
- Interactive Telecommunications Board
- Instructor Fiber Optic Workstation
- Certification Test Kits Fiber Optic
- Certification Test Kits Network Cabling Copper
- Certification Test Kits Telecommunications Technology
- Student Workbooks
- Facilitators Guides
- Teacher Training

## **Project Timeline:**

All sealed bids need to be finalized and **submitted by 12:00 p.m. on August 9, 2019,** to Thomas Hall (CCC's Main Campus), attention: Brad Bennett. These bids will be opened by the Vice President of Business Affairs, Executive Vice President, and one staff member.

The Board meeting will be held on August 19, 2019, to select a vendor. The selected vendor will be notified after approval has been received from the Board of Trustees.

The selected vendor must deliver the selected kits on or before August 30, 2019.

## **Sales Tax:**

Colby Community College is a tax exempt entity and all sealed bids should reflect the exclusion of sales tax.

## **Exclusions:**

Any project exclusions or any portion of the bid that cannot be completed as specified must be disclosed in an area labeled *exclusions*.

#### **Contact Information:**

Please direct questions or bids to Brad Bennett, <u>brad.bennett@colbycc.edu</u> or contact him directly at (785) 460-5403.

# **Statement of Disclosure:**

The board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to accept that bid which appears to be in the best interest of the college, to waive any informalities in any part of any bid, and to reject any or all bids received after the date and time specified. Any bid may be withdrawn prior to the scheduled time for the opening of bids. The bidder to whom the award is made may be required to enter into a written contract with the college and provide a performance or public works bond as required by law or the Board of Trustees (where applicable).